## 504717160 01/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4763882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHENG XIN DONG	08/07/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOMEASURE, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	27 MAPLE STREET
City:	MILFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01757

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12157224

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176798536

**Email:** patents.us@ipsen.com

Correspondent Name: D MACPHERSON @ IPSEN BIOSCIENCE INC.

Address Line 1: 650 EAST KENDALL STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120P/PCT2/US-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN M MACPHERSON
SIGNATURE:	/dawn m macpherson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=120P\_PCT2\_US\_B\_ASGDongToBio#page1.tif source=120P\_PCT2\_US\_B\_ASGDongToBio#page2.tif

PATENT 504717160 REEL: 044556 FRAME: 0126

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Zheng Xin DONG of Holliston, Massachusetts (hereinafter Assignor) hereby assign to BIOMEASURE, INCORPORATED, a corporation existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a place of business at 27 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757-3650, United States of America, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by Assignor, entitled GROWTH HORMONE RELEASING PEPTIDES, filed June 9, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/157,224, this assignment including said application and all other applications based thereon which have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or any other country of the world for said inventions and improvements, including any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any and all patents, utility models and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements in the United States and/or in any other country of the world, and all renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense Assignor and Assignor's employees, consultants, legal representatives, and their and Assignor's successors and/or assigns, will perform such lawful acts and will sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Attorney Docket No.: 120P/PCT2/US-A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HERETO SET MY HAND AND SEAL ATMILFORD, MASSACHUSETTS,
USA this
Assignor (signature): ZHENG XIN DONG
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ) )ss. COUNTY OF Worcester )
On this
Notary Public, Signature Dawn M. Janelle My Commission Expires: August 13, 2010

[Notary's Seal Here]